
University of Providence () -vs- VCSU ()
01/03/26 at Valley City,

 
 

 
 
University of Providence 80

VCSU 88

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Valley City,
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
University of Providence 38 42 80
VCSU 49 39 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Marcus Lawson * 34 11-16 0-2 3-3 0-4 4 3 2 4 0 0 25
23 Quinn Swanson * 33 5-12 2-6 3-3 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 15
15 Jakub Lloyd * 29 4-5 0-1 1-3 0-4 4 2 3 2 2 1 9
13 Brendan Redhead * 34 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 5
0 Anthony Hobbs * 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 2 0 0 4
2 Jermaine Rogers II 22 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
24 Marvel Chambers Jr. 18 5-13 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 4 1 2 0 0 11
21 Preston Condie 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-64 6-21 8-11 5-27 32 20 11 12 2 2 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30   56.67% 2-8   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 16-34   47.06% 4-13   30.77% 6-9   66.67%
Total 33-64   51.6% 6-21   28.6% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Anthony Hobbs,(1) Marvel
Chambers Jr. Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaleb Larson * 28 8-12 2-4 4-4 5-1 6 3 2 1 0 0 22
2 JR Cison * 40 8-20 0-2 4-9 0-1 1 1 7 4 0 1 20
42 Logan Deal * 30 6-7 0-0 4-5 3-12 15 0 2 0 0 0 16
22 Joel Nelson * 25 5-11 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 10
25 Alex Lester * 21 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 1 0 4
1 Taylor Bryant-Frey 27 1-6 1-5 5-5 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 8
21 Caden Grinde 17 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
4 Jaelyn Johnson 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Sam Kobbervig 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 33-68 4-18 18-27 9-22 31 13 13 7 1 2 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-37   51.35% 1-8   12.50% 10-12   83.33%
Second Half 14-31   45.16% 3-10   30.00% 8-15   53.33%
Total 33-68   48.5% 4-18   22.2% 18-27   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: University of Providence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VCSU
20:00 SUB STARTER by CISON,JR
20:00 SUB STARTER by LARSON,KALEB
20:00 SUB STARTER by NELSON,JOEL
20:00 SUB STARTER by LESTER,ALEX
20:00 SUB STARTER by DEAL,LOGAN

SUB STARTER by HOBBS,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB STARTER by LAWSON,MARCUS 20:00
SUB STARTER by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by LLOYD,JAKUB 20:00
SUB STARTER by SWANSON,QUINN 20:00

19:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by DEAL,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LARSON,KALEB

GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 19:23 2-2
FOUL PERSONAL by LAWSON,MARCUS 19:10

19:04 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CISON,JR
18:40 2-4 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by DEAL,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by CISON,JR
MISS 3PTR by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN
18:08 2-6 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by LARSON,KALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LLOYD,JAKUB 17:53
17:38 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,JAKUB --
GOOD 3PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 17:20 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by LAWSON,MARCUS --

17:05 5-8 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by NELSON,JOEL
-- ASSIST  by CISON,JR

MISS 3PTR by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN

16:43 MISS 3PTR by LARSON,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by LARSON,KALEB

16:37 MISS 2PTR by LARSON,KALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:37 SUB OUT by NELSON,JOEL
16:37 SUB IN by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR

MISS 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS 16:21
16:21 BLOCK  by LESTER,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,ALEX
16:11 SUB OUT by LESTER,ALEX
16:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAELYN

FOUL PERSONAL by HOBBS,ANTHONY 16:08
16:00 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR

-- REBOUND OFF by LARSON,KALEB
15:48 5-10 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by LARSON,KALEB

GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS 15:17 7-10 H 3
14:53 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAELYN

-- ASSIST  by DEAL,LOGAN
GOOD 2PTR by HOBBS,ANTHONY 14:30 9-13 H 4

14:23 SUB OUT by DEAL,LOGAN
14:23 SUB OUT by LARSON,KALEB
14:23 SUB IN by GRINDE,CADEN
14:23 SUB IN by KOBBERVIG,SAM

SUB OUT by LAWSON,MARCUS 14:23
SUB IN by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 14:23

14:08 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,JAELYN



REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,JAKUB --
MISS 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 13:48
REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,ANTHONY --
MISS 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 13:33
REBOUND OFF by HOBBS,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 13:31

13:23 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL --

13:09 FOUL PERSONAL by GRINDE,CADEN
13:09 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAELYN
13:09 SUB IN by LESTER,ALEX

TURNOVER  by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 13:05
13:05 STEAL  by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
12:58 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,JAKUB --
GOOD 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:51 11-13 H 2
FOUL PERSONAL by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 12:42

12:24 MISS 3PTR by KOBBERVIG,SAM
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL --
GOOD 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL(in the paint) 12:17 13-13
FOUL TECH by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 12:17

12:17 13-14 H 1 GOOD FT by CISON,JR
12:17 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by CISON,JR
12:05 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:03 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 11:59 15-15

11:49 TURNOVER  by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 11:20 17-15 V 2
SUB OUT by SWANSON,QUINN 11:02
SUB OUT by LLOYD,JAKUB 11:02
SUB OUT by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 11:02
SUB IN by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 11:02
SUB IN by LAWSON,MARCUS 11:02
SUB IN by CONDIE,PRESTON 11:02

10:57 17-17 GOOD 2PTR by GRINDE,CADEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,ALEX
FOUL PERSONAL by HOBBS,ANTHONY 10:26
FOUL TECH by HOBBS,ANTHONY 10:26

10:26 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by CISON,JR
10:26 MISS FT by CISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:26 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by CISON,JR
10:24 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by GRINDE,CADEN
10:24 MISS FT by GRINDE,CADEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MARCUS 10:12

10:05 17-22 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by GRINDE,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MARCUS 9:55

9:55 SUB OUT by KOBBERVIG,SAM
9:55 SUB OUT by LESTER,ALEX
9:55 SUB IN by LARSON,KALEB
9:55 SUB IN by DEAL,LOGAN

SUB OUT by CONDIE,PRESTON 9:50
SUB OUT by HOBBS,ANTHONY 9:50
SUB IN by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 9:50
SUB IN by LLOYD,JAKUB 9:50

9:39 17-24 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by CISON,JR
SUB OUT by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 9:19
SUB IN by SWANSON,QUINN 9:19



GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 9:05 19-24 H 5
8:51 19-26 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by CISON,JR(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 8:44 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by LLOYD,JAKUB --

8:11 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,QUINN --
GOOD 2PTR by LLOYD,JAKUB(in the paint) 8:05 23-26 H 3

8:05 FOUL PERSONAL by LARSON,KALEB
GOOD FT by LLOYD,JAKUB 8:05 24-26 H 2

7:54 24-28 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by CISON,JR(in the paint)
7:50 SUB OUT by GRINDE,CADEN
7:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAELYN

MISS 2PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 7:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

7:42 SUB OUT by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
7:42 SUB IN by NELSON,JOEL
7:27 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,JAELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by DEAL,LOGAN
7:23 24-30 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by DEAL,LOGAN

GOOD 2PTR by SWANSON,QUINN(in the paint) 6:56 26-30 H 4
6:45 MISS 2PTR by NELSON,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,JAKUB --
GOOD 2PTR by REDHEAD,BRENDAN(in the paint) 6:37 28-30 H 2
ASSIST  by LLOYD,JAKUB --

6:22 MISS 2PTR by DEAL,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by ROGERSII,JERMAINE --
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 5:51 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by SWANSON,QUINN --

5:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 5:41
SUB IN by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 5:41

5:31 TURNOVER  by LARSON,KALEB
5:31 FOUL PERSONAL by LARSON,KALEB
5:31 SUB OUT by LARSON,KALEB
5:31 SUB IN by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR

MISS 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 5:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN

5:01 MISS 2PTR by LESTER,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by DEAL,LOGAN

4:55 31-32 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by DEAL,LOGAN
GOOD 2PTR by SWANSON,QUINN(in the paint) 4:54 33-32 V 1

4:54 FOUL PERSONAL by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by SWANSON,QUINN 4:54 34-32 V 2

4:41 34-34 GOOD 2PTR by CISON,JR
SUB OUT by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 4:23
SUB IN by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 4:23
TURNOVER  by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 4:22

4:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAELYN
4:15 SUB IN by LESTER,ALEX
4:05 34-36 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by CISON,JR

GOOD 2PTR by LLOYD,JAKUB 3:48 36-36
FOUL PERSONAL by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 3:37

3:37 36-37 H 1 GOOD FT by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
3:37 36-38 H 2 GOOD FT by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
3:37 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by SWANSON,QUINN 3:29
3:05 36-41 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by NELSON,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CISON,JR
MISS 3PTR by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 2:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by LLOYD,JAKUB 2:18

2:18 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by DEAL,LOGAN



SUB OUT by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 2:18
SUB IN by CONDIE,PRESTON 2:18

2:18 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by DEAL,LOGAN
MISS 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS 1:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN
1:43 36-45 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by LESTER,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CISON,JR
GOOD 2PTR by LLOYD,JAKUB(in the paint) 1:15 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by CONDIE,PRESTON --

1:01 38-47 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by CISON,JR
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MARCUS 0:46

0:35 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR
BLOCK  by LLOYD,JAKUB 0:35

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
0:27 38-49 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by NELSON,JOEL(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS 0:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN

0:00 MISS 3PTR by CISON,JR
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 0:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: University of Providence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VCSU
20:00 SUB STARTER by CISON,JR
20:00 SUB STARTER by LARSON,KALEB
20:00 SUB STARTER by NELSON,JOEL
20:00 SUB STARTER by LESTER,ALEX
20:00 SUB STARTER by DEAL,LOGAN

SUB STARTER by HOBBS,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB STARTER by LAWSON,MARCUS 20:00
SUB STARTER by LLOYD,JAKUB 20:00
SUB STARTER by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by SWANSON,QUINN 20:00

19:41 TURNOVER  by CISON,JR
STEAL  by LLOYD,JAKUB 19:41
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN
19:20 38-51 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by LESTER,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,JOEL
TURNOVER  by HOBBS,ANTHONY 19:16

19:16 STEAL  by CISON,JR
TURNOVER  by HOBBS,ANTHONY 19:16
FOUL PERSONAL by HOBBS,ANTHONY 19:16

19:05 38-53 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by NELSON,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CISON,JR

18:50 FOUL PERSONAL by NELSON,JOEL
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MARCUS 18:50 39-53 H 14
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MARCUS 18:50 40-53 H 13

18:38 MISS 3PTR by LARSON,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,ANTHONY --
GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:31 42-53 H 11

18:09 42-55 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by DEAL,LOGAN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 17:55 44-55 H 11
ASSIST  by LLOYD,JAKUB --

17:31 44-57 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by LARSON,KALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEAL,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 17:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by LAWSON,MARCUS 17:02
16:57 SUB OUT by NELSON,JOEL



16:57 SUB IN by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
16:37 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 16:26 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by LAWSON,MARCUS --
FOUL PERSONAL by SWANSON,QUINN 16:06

16:06 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
16:06 SUB OUT by LESTER,ALEX
16:06 SUB IN by GRINDE,CADEN

SUB OUT by LLOYD,JAKUB 16:06
SUB IN by CONDIE,PRESTON 16:06
SUB OUT by HOBBS,ANTHONY 16:06
SUB IN by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 16:06

16:06 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
MISS 2PTR by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LARSON,KALEB
FOUL PERSONAL by CONDIE,PRESTON 15:26

15:19 MISS 3PTR by CISON,JR
REBOUND DEF by REDHEAD,BRENDAN --

15:16 FOUL PERSONAL by CISON,JR
GOOD FT by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 15:16 48-59 H 11
SUB OUT by LAWSON,MARCUS 15:16
SUB IN by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 15:16
MISS FT by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN
15:02 48-62 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by LARSON,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 14:48
REBOUND OFF by CONDIE,PRESTON --
MISS 2PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 14:42
REBOUND OFF by REDHEAD,BRENDAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN
14:12 MISS 2PTR by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by LARSON,KALEB
14:03 48-64 H 16 GOOD 2PTR by DEAL,LOGAN(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN

FOUL PERSONAL by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 13:51
SUB OUT by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 13:44
SUB IN by LAWSON,MARCUS 13:44

13:35 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR
REBOUND DEF by CONDIE,PRESTON --

13:27 SUB OUT by DEAL,LOGAN
13:27 SUB IN by LESTER,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 13:20 51-64 H 13
ASSIST  by CONDIE,PRESTON --

13:00 51-66 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by LARSON,KALEB
TURNOVER  by LAWSON,MARCUS 12:54

12:46 MISS 2PTR by LESTER,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:36 FOUL PERSONAL by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by SWANSON,QUINN 12:36 52-66 H 14
GOOD FT by SWANSON,QUINN 12:36 53-66 H 13

12:10 53-68 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by LARSON,KALEB
GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 11:44 55-68 H 13

11:44 FOUL PERSONAL by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MARCUS 11:44 56-68 H 12

11:22 MISS 3PTR by GRINDE,CADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LARSON,KALEB

11:18 56-70 H 14 GOOD 2PTR by LARSON,KALEB(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LLOYD,JAKUB 10:59



-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,ALEX
10:50 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MARCUS --
10:50 FOUL PERSONAL by LESTER,ALEX
10:50 SUB OUT by LESTER,ALEX
10:50 SUB IN by DEAL,LOGAN
10:50 SUB OUT by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
10:50 SUB IN by NELSON,JOEL

SUB OUT by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 10:32
SUB OUT by SWANSON,QUINN 10:32
SUB IN by LLOYD,JAKUB 10:32
SUB IN by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 10:32
TURNOVER  by LLOYD,JAKUB 10:28
FOUL PERSONAL by LLOYD,JAKUB 10:28

10:23 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR
-- REBOUND OFF by DEAL,LOGAN

FOUL PERSONAL by CONDIE,PRESTON 10:23
10:23 56-71 H 15 GOOD FT by DEAL,LOGAN
10:23 MISS FT by DEAL,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:19 56-72 H 16 GOOD FT by DEAL,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 10:01 59-72 H 13
9:45 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL --
9:45 FOUL PERSONAL by LARSON,KALEB
9:40 SUB OUT by LARSON,KALEB
9:40 SUB IN by KOBBERVIG,SAM

GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS 9:18 61-72 H 11
8:57 61-74 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by NELSON,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRINDE,CADEN
8:48 FOUL PERSONAL by NELSON,JOEL

MISS FT by LLOYD,JAKUB 8:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN

8:19 MISS 2PTR by NELSON,JOEL
BLOCK  by LLOYD,JAKUB 8:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CONDIE,PRESTON 8:19
SUB IN by SWANSON,QUINN 8:19
MISS 2PTR by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 8:13

8:10 FOUL PERSONAL by GRINDE,CADEN
GOOD 2PTR by LLOYD,JAKUB(in the paint) 7:55 63-74 H 11
FOUL PERSONAL by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 7:44

7:44 SUB OUT by KOBBERVIG,SAM
7:44 SUB IN by LARSON,KALEB
7:44 MISS FT by CISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL --
MISS 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 7:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JOEL
7:25 TURNOVER  by CISON,JR

MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 7:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN

7:03 SUB OUT by DEAL,LOGAN
7:03 SUB IN by LESTER,ALEX
6:49 MISS 2PTR by GRINDE,CADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LESTER,ALEX
FOUL PERSONAL by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 6:49

6:49 MISS FT by LESTER,ALEX
6:49 MISS FT by LESTER,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL --
GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS 6:29 65-74 H 9
ASSIST  by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL --
FOUL PERSONAL by LAWSON,MARCUS 6:01



6:01 MISS FT by CISON,JR
6:01 MISS FT by CISON,JR
6:01 SUB OUT by GRINDE,CADEN
6:01 SUB IN by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
6:01 VIOL FT by CISON,JR
6:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM
5:54 MISS FT by CISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL --
MISS 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 5:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
5:30 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR

-- REBOUND OFF by LARSON,KALEB
5:24 MISS 2PTR by LARSON,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,QUINN --
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 5:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

5:22 FOUL PERSONAL by LESTER,ALEX
SUB OUT by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 5:22
SUB IN by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 5:22
MISS FT by LLOYD,JAKUB 5:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,ALEX
5:05 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by REDHEAD,BRENDAN --
MISS 2PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 4:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR
4:44 TURNOVER  by CISON,JR

MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,QUINN 4:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT-FREY,TAYLOR

FOUL PERSONAL by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 4:36
SUB OUT by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 4:36
SUB IN by HOBBS,ANTHONY 4:36

4:36 65-75 H 10 GOOD FT by LARSON,KALEB
4:36 65-76 H 11 GOOD FT by LARSON,KALEB

MISS 2PTR by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 4:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4:07 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,ANTHONY --
GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 3:49 67-76 H 9
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:49
SUB OUT by LLOYD,JAKUB 3:49
SUB OUT by SWANSON,QUINN 3:49
SUB IN by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 3:49
SUB IN by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 3:49

3:49 SUB OUT by LESTER,ALEX
3:49 SUB IN by DEAL,LOGAN
3:28 MISS 2PTR by CISON,JR

REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,ANTHONY --
GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 3:21 69-76 H 7

2:45 69-79 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LARSON,KALEB
-- ASSIST  by CISON,JR

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERSII,JERMAINE 2:23 72-79 H 7
ASSIST  by HOBBS,ANTHONY --

2:02 72-82 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LARSON,KALEB
-- ASSIST  by CISON,JR

MISS 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 1:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAL,LOGAN

1:35 72-84 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by CISON,JR(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by LAWSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 1:29 74-84 H 10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 1:29

1:08 74-86 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by CISON,JR
MISS 3PTR by REDHEAD,BRENDAN 0:54
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL --



GOOD 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL(in the paint) 0:54 76-86 H 10
0:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAWSON,MARCUS 0:51
SUB IN by SWANSON,QUINN 0:51
FOUL PERSONAL by SWANSON,QUINN 0:44

0:44 76-87 H 11 GOOD FT by LARSON,KALEB
0:44 76-88 H 12 GOOD FT by LARSON,KALEB

GOOD 2PTR by CHAMBERSJR.,MARVEL 0:38 78-88 H 10
0:27 TURNOVER  by CISON,JR

STEAL  by SWANSON,QUINN 0:27
GOOD 2PTR by HOBBS,ANTHONY 0:23 80-88 H 8
ASSIST  by SWANSON,QUINN --


